
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1134
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
TRAFFIC JAM AT NH
Birla Shri Om;Chaudhary Shri P.P.;Jaunpuria Shri Sukhbir Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that due to delay in the construction of Delhi-Jaipur Expressway project the commuters are facing serious problems;

(b) if so, the steps taken to complete the project by the targeted date including the time period and the expenditure originally estimated for the project

(c) whether the Government proposes to widen the stretch from Khedki Daula to Manesar and to construct flyover particularly on Hero Honda Chowk, Manesar, Khedki Daula and Naurangpur Chowk on NH-8 to ease the traffic congestion; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) The Project of six laning is being implemented under BOT mode. As the progress by Concessionaire is dismal, NHAI has served Termination Notice to the Concessionaire on 11.02.2014 with a copy to the Lender for substituting the Concessionaire by 23.08.2014.

The estimated Total Project Cost (TPC) of the Project is Rs. 1896.25 Crores.

(c) & (d) The stretch ofKhedki Daula to Manesar is part of six-laning Project which includes construction of two flyovers at Manesar (IMT Chowk) and Naurangpur. Naurangpur flyover is nearing completion. The flyover at Manesar is held up on account of non availability of the Forest land.

Project preparation has been under taken for a flyover at Hero Honda Chowk. There is no proposal for flyover at Khedki Daula.
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